GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE BTC::::KOKRAJHAR

NO. IND/CHD/57/2022/ 13

Dated Kokrajhar the 04th April'2023

AUCTION NOTICE

Subject: Disposal of Damaged Commercial Shed (Assam type Building)-reg.

Office of the Addl. Director and CHD, Industries & Commerce Department BTC, Kokrajhar is proposing to dispose off 1(one) damaged Commercial Shed (Assam Type Buildings) on "as is where is basis". Details of the said Damaged Commercial Shed are as under:-

		Reserved Price
SI No	Commercial Shed Location	Reserved Frice
1	Baganpara , Baksa	8,422.00

1. Accordingly, sealed quotations affixing court fee stamp of Rs 8.25 (Rupees Eight and twenty five paisa) only are invited for disposal of the said Commercial Shed on the terms and conditions mentioned below. Person/firms, interested in purchasing the above mentioned Commercial Shed ,may submit their bid in the enclosed Proforma in a sealed cover addressed to the undersigned latest by 12.00 PM on or before 12.04.2023 at Office of the Addl. Director And CHD, Industries & Commerce Department BTC, Kokrajhar and will be opened on the same day at 1.00 PM. The bidder or their representatives, not more than one for each quotation, may be present, if they so desire, at the time of opening of Quotations. The cover should be prominently superscripted with the words "QUOTATION FOR PURCHASE OF DAMAGED COMMERCIAL SHED".

- 2. The Auction of the said Commercial Shed will be governed by the following terms and Conditions:-
- i. The Commercial Shed will be sold on "as is where is basis". The auction process will be conducted in presence of the constituted Auction/Tender committee.
- ii. The bidders are required to furnish Earnest Money of Rs. 2000.00 (Rupees Two thousand only) along with the bid.
- iii. Earnest Money is payable by means of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Addl. Director and CHD, Industries & Commerce Department BTC, Kokrajhar" (payment by cheque or cash shall not be accepted).
- iv. Quotations received without demand draft towards Earnest Money will not be considered and shall be rejected.
- v. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by means of Demand Draft pledging in favour of "The Principal Secretary,BTC, Kokrajhar" within 7 days of issue of letter of acceptance.
- vi. The Earnest Money of the successful bidder will be released only after completion of the work. Earnest Money will not be adjusted as bid amount and will be forfeited, if he fails to honour the bid. In case of failure to deposit final bidding amount' the respective commercial shed may once again be taken up for re-auction'.

- vii. On submission of application by the unsuccessful bidder EMD will be refunded within one month after completion of the process.
- viii. The bidder will have to submit documentary evidence in support of the ID & address proof (PAN Card, Voter ID, AADHAR Card. in case of individual and Registration certificate etc. in case of firms.
- ix. The auctioned commercial Shed will be dismantled and removed by the successful bidder within 15 days of depositing the bid amount, at their own expenses.
- x. The bidder will not be allowed to withdraw their bids and if they do so their earnest money will be forfeited.
- xi. The Auction/Tender Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any/all of the quotation without assigning any reason.
- xii. Bidders may inspect the sites before submission of the bid at their own cost and risk.
- xiii. Proforma for offering rate for disposal of damaged commercial shed is available at "Annexure".
- xiv. In case the successful bidder fails to clear the cite within the 15 days of time of issue of order ,no claims for the materials left at site will be entertained and the department will do the same at the cost of successful bidder and the cost will be adjusted from the earnest money of the successful bidder.

Yours faithfully

Addl. Director & CHD Industries & Commerce Deptt. BTC, Kokrajhar Dated Kokrajhar the 04th April'2023

Memo No.IND/CHD/57/2022/ 13

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Secretary, Industries & Commerce, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Regional Officer & CHD, Information and Public Relations, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of information & wide circulation in one issue of three widely circulated local dailies (English, Assamese and Bodo) in the state on or before 06/04/2023.
- 4. The Computer Programmer, BTC Secretariat, Bodofa Nwgwr, Kokrajhar for information. He is requested to up-load the matter in BTC Website (www.bodoland.in) on or before 06/04/2023.
- 5. The General Manager, DI&CC, Baksa for information and wide circulation of this notice.
- 6. Sri Dibyajyoti Das, AM for information. He is requested to upload the IFB to Departmental website
 www.industriesbtc.in on or before 06/04/2023.

7. Notice Board.

Inc Addl. Director & CHD Industries & Commerce Deptt.